WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 25

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 09WC720
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 3141+00 Sta. 3142+50 Roadway: Us 183
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects). Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: _0151-04-063, ete.
4. Reasons: 2G {3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2G: Differing Site Conditions. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable). This Change Order compensales the Contractor for the
construction of Waterline |, which was not included in the original project plans. Waterline | is a portion of the existing 18-inch CTSUD
walerline found fo be in conflict with the drainage dilch grades in front of Water Quality Pond No. 3.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: COA Specifications

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are atlached and numbered: CTSUD Sheet 20A

8. New Special Provisions to the conltracl are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item___N/A_ No. __N/A | Special Specificalion Item ___N/A are attached.

Each signalory hereby warranis thal each has the authorily lo execule this Change Order (CO).

ing i i vided
The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The foﬂowmg Information must be provid

Iany and all clalms for addilional compensation due o any and all other

expenses; addilional changes for lime, overhead and profit: or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
P fon as @ result of this change. i —_— e ———
Amount added by this change order: $17,325.00
THE GONTRACTOR Dale = "l
By

\/V \
Typed&ame 4 = j= Q;L\?
Typed/Prinled Title P

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
ﬂ LB j/{ﬁ( [0 APPROVED (JREQUEST APPRQVAL

Project Manager Date
Conslruction Observer

Counly Commissioner Precincl 2 Dale
N/A [0 APPROVED OREQUEST APPROVAL

Design Engineer Dale

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
// y z/gz,,« /) [J APPROVED [CJREQUEST APPROVAL
/ /

"/ JProgram Manager 4 /Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date

See Revised Plan Sheet (0 APPROVED [JREQUEST APPROVAL
ﬂ" % %EE ﬁ f/f - z,ﬂ'
/E = County Judge " Date

APPROVED




SVYX3L ‘ALNNOOD NOSWYITIIM

00'ZE'L1S 00'658'LLES 00'PES'PEZS SIV10L
00'52$ 00'¢8L'as 00'ERL'S 00°SL 00°'BOL'8S 00'804'8 00'LS Fil AL34VS HON3MWL]  1-S605-VOD
00°002'L$ 00°000'5¥$ 00°SZ ooy 00008488 00z 00°008'}$ v3 SONILLI4 1D .81 MXY-0LS
00°005'¥$ 00°078'6ZL$ 00'P9L'T 0054 00°0¥€'SZLS 00°680'Z 00°09% 41 3did ¥3LVM V'd .81 MY ¥I0.8L-B-0LS
0005528 00'9¢8'98$ 00°'¥SS'T 00'SsL 00°98Z'¥8% 00°64¥'2 00'rES 41 ANITHILYM .81 HO4 SLNIVHLSIM 1'a . BL MY-0LS
00°000°c$ 00°000'Zr$ o'yl o'l 00°000'6£$ 00°El 00°000'c$ v3 SNOILDINNOD L1IM Mr-015
NNE¥3aNN
INNHNIAO 1502 wall ALLLNYAD ALLLNYND 1S02 WALl ALILNYND 301¥d LINN LINN NOLLdI¥0S3a LEIT
Q3singy
M (Lonasa) io aav ATSNOIASNd + TYNIDIHO
—_—
Swisj| wejquod g I18vl
31V ATHNOH 31y ATYNOH Peral
320]S Ojul padeld S[eUajel PUE YIOAA JUNOIY 32104 1y 318YL
0Z.LIOM60 # 108fold °r4 ‘HIGNNN 43050 FONVYHI




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29
Williamson County Project No. 09WC720

Change Order No. 25

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for work associated with
constructing Waterline |. The scope of Waterline | is lowering the existing 18-inch
waterline in front of Water Quality Pond No. 3 where the waterline is in conflict
with the ditch grades. The lowering of this waterline was not anticipated prior to
construction and was not in the original plans.

No new items are required for this change order.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $17,325.00 to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted total Contract amount of $15,381,465.27. The original
Contract amount was $14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders
to date, $703,737.43 has been added to the Contract, resuiting in a 4.8% net
increase in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted
from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

J. Paul Bowen, S.E.T
Resident Representative




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

60.

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Condilions 2A. Dispule resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
(unforeseeabls) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New developmenl (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted ulility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safely needs (unforeseeable)
2J). Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
—
4. Third Party Accommodalion 4A.  Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Paymant for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROWI/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way nol clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way nol clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Uliliies not clear

Other




A

-
e s 4 et S

WATER FLAN
18" WATER LINE |

H4VH B |

e T o o o
éu -g :i i g g) g; a
339 ...§ a —3: s z .
E"?Eg 5a¥ ga i5s é?éw: 5 2

ol S B - =2 - "
5§¥Ea ST A :
T R R /|
AT e i
e e BRI TR =

455 Eiz SNRT a7 v -

S-af "8 3“3 i i 1, .
3-x8g 2= é:g L B Ilgﬂ[;?““‘-‘q”.
gty

friz J5¢ T2

;gQ:J-“

bt .1
| o=
o¥
L7
:

CONTRALTON To vIRWY
FLIV. COST. 19" wATER L
PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION

FOND =3

R
3

v
LR CNE CBACD LSrei VLS

it *’:'3 2 F—. /P g ¢ Kr%ok andl 1
E-d- q‘.:' v ‘ . nm.ﬂ(ii% ::;
i 2 2 iz PR AT
O \ @ -
& " e ey
% L S ) ‘umLﬂﬂ4qBﬂEE§é§
g B L o b —— :
/ sy »—g - ) '
i gﬁ ':_‘ : Eg I;"
/ ?’é :; g '5% /\ 5 ECEEE T s
i : w s 1 .00.90.0C 1AY
/ \ L g o | \ , ke
| ,, : e ¢ P o
g 2
=
Z

N

RECH WECHAMCALLY
. RESTRAMED JONTS
STA 100" WL
¥
LiNE

" tn
TO CONSTRUCTIoN

]
’é E - -
' E Tt . 2!
= NEY: -
2833557 iy =
] e §
TegE: .
fg=ow> 8 :'-5.-
|y Eceniee B
* aadasssel?

- o < [
3 m T Il
o o) o

et b

2+00

1+00




o Nt oy

P -
i b

; o o
e ‘i"g £t ¥ ; - a o
§08 2 3 B -
Sl e §;§ " B5s gel ¥ 1§
2%§ged 250 32 1y Iaz cAPELT ax £
o Y Baage [0 Sfpadiiesd i o )
Al R 8 gl |
b A LA I
9,53, §o9 F8, 13F X fEEn5588e i H
Tng et T i
fg..u - g ) ﬁn g g - -
Il §=agEC g!ﬂ CEYHOILESD g FEE £y o i
af.’.‘!;; #HE: 2.; 1 il ﬂﬂ g N
i L o, =] .
3paets e gad | 1] iﬂg liperad®
.Sigga':_a_ ygt Y Lull]
8.2 zié L3 R

Exsy. 20 €7 M—i

WATERLIME [ASEMENT

fars '
]
gl ” i!

L - *3¢
I o
;§ /| 3 gnb ; . h " ggs .
£ 1 d g 5
at E gs sg.: ) e g g'&i e T P =
=2 2 S PN - (R o
IR RTEN A : \ 25 3
s B . 1 g : L g g2 sy
b g \\ 5 N
*"gga, A ' o sy
q:-gigir? 1 3 i- .

PROP. 18 WaTER] | B

11!. R
KT

s Shat

&G #n¥
! o9
Tiriss

PROS, WATER GUALITY
S0 =3

1+00

[n'ns’nu 75,LF GE 1B D.LP _(CLASS 350
48° MINBMUM  COVER

Wl ONI2 '8N0 Gret

T
b IEAT

+ORTZ - W WATLR L0 | 1
15 183 14 160ABL.00, 2055 AT

.- U e
-__"\-»_l_-_ A 5
v
307158068

1-45" COMBNGTION BEMD 071

G TALLs
Nt 1020506407

L
M4g-p0

E
|

10P0SE6T.61
£ MOTISELED

——

iz

L .
950
940
930

L T e e




